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COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS, WHICH INSTRUMENTS ARE TO BE RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FROM ALTA PREPARE BY R.L. BUFORD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
CONTAINING 557,618 SQUARE FEET OR 12.80 ACRES

PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 48 NORTH, RANGE 31 WEST, IN LEE'S SUMMIT, JACKSON
COUNTY, MISSOURI, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT
5, "LAKEWOOD BUSINESS PARK LOTS 1-8", A SUBDIVISION IN SAID CITY, COUNTY AND STATE, SAID POINT ALSO
BEING ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 8  THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST
ALONG THE SAID EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 8, ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 30, 314, 3CA AND 334 OF
SAID LAKEWOOD BUSINESS PARK SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF 713.13 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID
LOT 334; THENCE SOUTH 21 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 43 SECONDS WEST CONTINUING ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOT
34 OF SAID SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF 207.35 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF
RELOCATED LAKEWOOD WAY, SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 34, THENCE NORTH 68

- sS > T

DEGREES 56 MINUTES 17 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 457.83 FEET, ;o 1Y | ST/ - /// = XIST.
THENCE NORTHWESTERLY CONTINUING ALONG SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A _ - STORM N sS \\<N/ - SANITARY
RADIUS OF 710.00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 521.54 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EXISTING EASTERLY RIGHT OF N % _PIPES s ///// O ESMT. SEWER
WAY LINE OF [-470 HIGHWAY: THENCE NORTH 09 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID EXISTING -7 N FOUND FOR

FASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 109.14 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT A OF LAKEWOOD B //// SR - — SANITARY

BUSINESS PARK, A SUBDIVISION [N SAID CITY, COUNTY AND STATE; THENCE NORTH 80 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 22 S -

SECONDS FAST ALONG THE SAID SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT A, A DISTANCE OF 274.96 FEET, THENCE NORTH 02
DEGREES 32 MINUTES 02 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT A, A DISTANCE OF 145.00 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 'LAKEWOOD BUSINESS PARK LOTS 1-8°; THENCE NORTH 79 DEGREES 23
MINUTES 29 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF 430.31 FEET;, THENCE NORTH 84 DEGREES
00 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST CONTINUING ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF 230.16 FEET TO THE POINT
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OF BEGINNING, SUBJECT TO THAT PART, IFF ANY, IN STREETS, ROADWAYS, HIGHWAYS OR OTHER PUBLIC Q O EASEMENT E\) R
RIGHT—OF—-WAYS. Ly S QN
NN . ©
A 0 &
R N ™
OVERALL SITE DATA Q
EXISTING ZONING P-MIX - H
PROPOSED ZONING P-MIX ~ / DN
SITE AREA 12.80 ACRES ey N 2 N\
LOT 1 SITE DATA . b" 5 N\
LOT 1 AREA 6.71 ACRES (292,504.83 S.F.) ; — T
TOTAL BUILDING AREA 14,410 SF. 50°50 o4 W TILITY EASEME ul e & \\
DEALERSHIP AREA 7,780 S.F. SE¢ 96/' , oyt ©| ©
SHOP AREA 6,630 S.F. (7 BAYS) 5\ . — T 274 | o ! ONC. DRAINAGE \ \
PAVEMENT AREA 87,689.69 S.F. =1l — | il FLUME
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA 101,689.69 S.F. = | l SN, ; " - ] ]
. . I |
OUTDOOR DISPLAY AREA 17,989.17 S'F. " | | ] O FUTURE CUL DE SAC
OPEN AREA 109,825 S.F. N\ , | : / /
PARKING DATA : Y0 | vy ' Ulidarslall NG ’
UN || il ocK (RE ARCH.) CG-1 CURB //
I N —10' SOUTHWESTERN o | s _ SEE ARCH |
PARKING REQUIRED i\‘\“ a\ " BELL ESMT. ] Ly ! | . \ //
DEALERSHIP AREA 15.56 SPACES (2 PER 1,000 S.F.) 11 | BOOK |-1634 | ‘Kp I / / ; DWGS. AEEHALT
SHOP AREA 21 SPACES (3 PER SERVICE BAY) ) PAGE 1422 | ROPOSEDy /1 ' . TYP. \ //
OUTDOOR DISPLAY 7.20 SPACES (1 PER 2,500 S.F.) /) |~ ISUE o 8" THICKA
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 44 SPACES © \ [S~_NO ESMT. T CONC. 94/ OF PRIVATE
PARKING PROPOSED ‘ ? FOUNDFOR! /[, PROPOSED
AUTO PARKING 38 SPACES \ SIGN EXIST. I-l_’ _ I-I / BACKFLOW LIGHT B\ |DR \IQ(E)VEMENTS
TRUCK/TRAILER PARKING 6 SPACES SEE ARCH. SANITARY./ | © PREVENTOR ( \ ch THIS PHASE
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED 44 SPACES DWGS i, | IN BUILDING X \
' RET. WALL—L !
% ! _ IGHT I & THICK
20' WATER T 4
M\ESMT. INSTALL TYPICAL—! I / O] EEDE, LOT 1 - u WCONC'
\ OK 1-941 RAILALONG [ |/ | “FIRE LINE s ’ APPROACH
s \ PAGE 2033 RETAINING WALL 1 . MEP TO VERIFY SIZE ’ , A
\vg! i 112" DOMESTIC' WATER , ROPOSED
4" SAMITAR SUPPLY MEP TO VERIFY i ” BACKFLOW
PfITAR FDC\ 205 ¢ 2 ‘ T PREVENTOR
SERVIQE
> / Ff Q / ~ w2 S , AND VAULT
0 7 1 ] ¥ 7 (‘: ‘
gL vy iy PROPOSED e |
XIgT NG / i l‘/’
15' BANITARY PROPOSED BUILDING ON BLDG' /] |
sl EskT.! 1 STORY / PROPOSED
BOUNDARY INFORMATION, SITE AREA INFORMATION, ADJACENT PROPERTY LINES AND UTILITY INFORMATION IS FROM BYOK A-1777 | / WATER
ALTA SURVEY PREPARED BY R.L. BUFORD & ASSOCIATES, LLC PROVIDED BY AND USED WITH APPROVAL OF THE OWNER. PAGE/214( / METER
TOPOGRAPHY FROM ALTA SURVEY PREPARED BY R.L. BUFORD & ASSOCIATES, LLC PROVIDED BY AND USED WITH hl /
APPROVAL OF THE OWNER. -\ /
AN EASEMENT OR LICENSE WILL GRANTED TO THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI TO LOCATE, CONSTRUCT AND /\AAA/\S?N\-\_ \_L /
MAINTAIN, OR TO AUTHORIZE THE LOCATION, CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF SIDEWALKS, POLES, WIRES, GAMPR N‘, . IGHT
ANCHORS, CONDUITS AND OR STRUCTURES FOR, PEDESTRIAN ACCESS, GAS, SANITARY SEWER, STORM SEWER, (( _N_\ L\ ] 5 2ONC, ONBLDG.
SURFACE DRAINAGE CHANNEL, ELECTRICITY, TELEPHONE, CABLE TELEVISION, OR ANY OTHER NECESSARY PUBLIC 1] 2 A S ROPOSED §"
UTILITY OR SERVICES, ANY OR ALL OF THEM, UPON, OVER, OR UNDER THOSE AREAS OUTLINED OR DESIGNATED UPON PUBLIC WATER
THIS PLAT AS "UTILITY EASEMENT" OR "U/E" OR WITHIN ANY STREET OR THOROUGHFARE DEDICATED TO PUBLIC USE. MAIN
THE USE OF ALL TRACTS, LOTS, UNITS AND PROPERTIES IN THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL HEREAFTER BE SUBJECT TO THE TRUCK/TRAILER
PORKISG // PROPOSED

DEEDS OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, AS PROVIDED ABOVE, AND WHICH WILL BECOME A PART OF THE DEDICATION OF

THE PLAT.

BUILDING LINES (BL) OR SETBACK LINES WILL ESTABLISHED AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT AND NO BUILDING OR PORTION
THEREOF SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED BETWEEN THIS LINE AND STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY.
ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY WITH THE MOST RECENT ADOPTED CITY CODE, ORDINANCES, AND DESIGN

STANDARDS.

ALL PARKING LOTS SHALL HAVE CG-1 CURB AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

ALL DRIVE AISLES, DRIVEWAYS, AND STREETS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM BACK OF CURB TO BACK OF CURB ON THIS PLAN.
ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE ADA REQUIREMENTS.

BASED ON THE GEOLOGIC DATA ON MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES WEB SITE THERE ARE NO KNOWN

WELLS ON THE SITE.

. All issues pertaining to life safety and property protection from the hazards of fire, explosion or dangerous conditions in new and existing
buildings, structures and premises, and to the safety to fire fighters and emergency responders during emergency operations, shall be in
accordance with the 2012 International Fire Code and local amendments.

IFC 903.3.7- Fire department connections. The location of fire department connections shall be approved by the fire code official.
Connections shall be a 4 inch Storz type fitting and located within 100 feet of a fire hydrant, or as approved by the code official.

IFC 507.5.1- Where a portion of the facility or building hereafter constructed or moved into or within the jurisdiction is more than 300 feet
from a hydrant on a fire apparatus access road, as measured by an approved route around the exterior of the facility or building, on-site
fire hydrants and mains shall be provided where required by the fire code official.

IFC 503.2.3 -Fire apparatus access roads shall be designed and maintained to support the imposed loads of fire apparatus and shall be

surfaced so as to provide all-weather driving capabilities.

IFC 506.1 -Where access to or within a structure or an area is restricted because of secured openings or where immediate access is
necessary for life-saving or fire-fighting purposes, the fire code official is authorized to require a key box to be installed in an approved
location. The key box shall be of an approved type listed in accordance with UL

1037, and shall contain keys to gain necessary access as required by the fire code official.506.1.1 Locks.An approved lock shall be
installed on gates or similar barriers when required by the fire code official. A Knox padlock will be provided on the gate and a Knox box on

the building.

Please note that parking lot design must meet the UDO Article 12 requirements and the private drive must meet public street design

standards per the Design and Construction Manual Section 5200.

Sanitary sewer main and easements for lots 2-6 will be provided in the future when one or more of those lots are developed.
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4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK \\\ ~—
ST
8" CONCRETE DRIVE \\ PROPOSED
Db ~ 15' UE
TYPE CG-1 CURB & GUTTER Ry 20
OWNER/DEVELOPER: O LR \\\ka S

TYPE CG-1 CURB & GUTTER - DRY FLOOD NOTE: 2 NS 157 se~ . 2E75

) I B & D BUSINESS HOLDING LLC ’%4}/ G\A&} 2 BLBG ~ Ak
24" WIDE, CONC. RIBBON CURB(NONE ON According to the Flood Insurance Rate Map of FEMA, Panel 430 of 625, Map # 24000 W 43RD STREET <& . SE o~
THIS SITE) e ap —— W TBr~ >

29095C0430G, Dated January 20, 2017 the site is in Zone X, an area of minimal BONNER SPRINGS, KANSAS 66012 \G( ACK Ss
EXISTING CURB & GUTTER flooding. p (913) 422-3040 \ ' 0 ‘
8 SCALE: 1" = 40'

(913) 492-5158 « Fax: (913) 492-8400
WWW.SCHLAGELASSOCIATES.COM
Missouri State Certificates of Authority
#E2002003800-F #LAC2001005237 #L.S2002008859-F

Engineerse Planners+Surveyors «Landscape Architects
14920 West 107th Street e Lenexa, Kansas 66215

SCHLAGEL & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

i

4101 NE LAKEWOOD WAY
LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI
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